01-20-19	Docket No.: 12539.0001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MRO 1 · 12.99 Tab settings + + +	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): MFM Technology, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>MFM Technology, L.L.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Bayside Controls, Inc.</u>
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Street Address: 27 Seaview Boulevard Image: Street Address: 19 mg/g Image: Street Address: 10 mg/g Image: St
Execution Date: December 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/943,005 09/092,948 09/090,939 09/090,945 01/20/1999 SBURMS 00000109 08943005 D1 FC:561 280.00 09 	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,062,384 5,317,245 5,773,941
01 FC:561 280.00 09 Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. Internal Address: Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00 E Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10036</u>	500-672 USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 12, 1999 Signature
Total number of pages including cover st	DEEL + 0602 EDAME: 0555

REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0555

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, simultaneously with the execution and delivery of this Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), MFM TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), is selling substantially all of its assets and properties, subject to certain adjustments, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 18, 1998, by and among MFM TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C., (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), the Assignor, Roger Mosciatti and Frederick G. Moritz (the "<u>Asset</u> <u>Purchase Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor, is the owner of certain U.S. patents, pending applications and invention disclosures listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignce desires to acquire from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents worldwide; and

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and delivers unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents worldwide, to the full end of the term for which the Patents or any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

This Assignment is subject to the restrictions and conditions contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement. The Assignor expressly agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and other documents and to perform any other acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this <u>builday</u> of December, 1998.

MFM TECHNOLOGY, INC. By:

Name: Roger Mosciatti Titles: Chief Executive Officer, Vice-President and Secretary

399977-1

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NASSAU

)) SS:)

On the <u>Milli</u> day of December in the year 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Roger Mosciatti, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument

inthe

DAWN D. OLLIVIERRE Notary Public, State of New York No. 020L6003509 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires March 9, 20,000

Exhibit A

Patent #	Date	Patent Name
In Process	To be determined	Variable Current Rating for Brushless Linear Motors
In Process	To be determined	Switching Coil Voltage for Moving the Magnets Carriage
In Process	To be determined	Laminated Rotor for Permanent Brushless Motors
09/092,948	Pending	Brushless Linear Motor Slider
09/090,945	Pending	Coil Assembly for Brushless Motors
09/090,939	Pending	Brushless Motor Housing
08/943,005	Pending	Improved Linear Motor
5,773,941	06/30/98	Two Wire Brushless DC Motor Control System
5,317,245	5/31/94	Two Wire Brushless Motor
5,062,384	11/05/91	Vacuum Chuck Rotary Seal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231, on--January 12, 1999 Date of Deposit

Karl M. Zielaznicki
Attorney 7
Signature
Signature January 12, 1998
Date of Signature

407772-1

1/12/99

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 01/12/1999